
 

www.mrta.us 
Montachusett Regional Transit Authority 
1427R Water St, Fitchburg, MA 01420 
(978) 345-7711 or (800) 922-5636 
E-mail: contactMART@mrta.us 

New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, President’s 
Day, Patriot’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 

Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veteran’s Day, Thanks-
giving, and Christmas Day 

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR 
THESE HOLIDAYS: 

• Some MART bus routes travel alternate roads known 
as Snow Routes during icy or snowy conditions. This 
may cause certain bus stops to not receive service. 

• For safety reasons, MART has the right to postpone 
or cancel service or to deviate from its regular routes 
because of accidents, bad weather or other emergen-
cies. For updates tune to WPKZ AM 1280; call MART 
at 800-922-5636; or visit our website at 

http://www.mrta.us/customer-
information/service-alerts. 

BAD WEATHER RULES 

MART now has bike racks on all our 
fixed route buses and shuttle vans 

You may purchase passes at any of the following MART 
locations: 

• 100 Main St, Fitchburg, MA 

• 1427R Water St, Fitchburg, MA 

• 555 Main Street, Gardner, MA 

MART buses and shuttle vans accept the Charlie-
Card™. This fare card is how we issue MART’s bus 
passes. Riders can also put cash stored-value on the 
card to use for single bus trips. CharlieCard™ stored-
value lets you ride on MART and nine other RTA’s 
(such as WRTA in Worcester) or the MBTA bus/subway 
system.   

Boston & Worcester 

Shuttles 

Fares & Schedules 

FARES 

Exact Fare Required: You can pay the driver 
cash or load cash value (don’t have to worry 
about exact change) on the CharlieCard. If you 
use the shuttle to get to the Devens MWCC 
Campus regularly then a monthly pass is best. 

Effective October 1, 2021 

FARES LISTED ARE ONE WAY 

BOSTON SHUTTLE FARES 

Regular Walk on $12.00 
Elderly/Disabled/Student: 60+, Pink ID,  $10.00 
 Medicare, Statewide ID  
PCA  $5.00 
Guaranteed Stop Regular $2.00 
Guaranteed Elderly/Disabled/Student $1.00 
 60+, Pink ID, Medicare, Statewide ID    
5 and under  Free 
Veterans with proper ID Free 
PCA with a Veteran Free 

 
WORCESTER SHUTTLE FARES 

Regular Walk on $5.00 
Elderly/Disabled/Student: 60+, Pink ID,  $2.50 
 Medicare, Statewide ID  
PCA  $2.50 
5 and under  Free 
Veterans with proper ID Free 
PCA with a Veteran Free 
 

REGIONAL PASS 
(Boston & Worcester) 

Monthly Regular  $60.00 
Monthly Elderly, Disabled, Veterans,  $40.00 
 Students, MWCC Students with ID 
2 Week Regular $31.00 
2 Week Elderly, Disabled, Veterans,  $21.00 
 Students, MWCC Students with ID 
(Boston Shuttle: can be used only for Guaran-
teed Stops) 

http://www.mrta.us
http://www.mrta.us/customer-information/service-alerts
http://www.mrta.us/customer-information/service-alerts


BOSTON SHUTTLE 

FITCHBURG ITC 7:30A 2:30P 

LEOMINSTER SENIOR CENTER 7:45A 2:45P 

DEVENS - MWCC Campus 8:00A 3:00P 

RT 2/495 - Littleton Station 8:15A 3:10P 

CONCORD/EMERSON HOSPITAL- Main Entrance 8:35A 3:25P 

BEDFORD VA– Bldg 78: Cafeteria loading dock 8:55A 3:45P 

ALEWIFE- Pick up & Drop off area 9:15A 4:05P 

METRO BOSTON/MAJOR HOSPITALS 9:35A 4:30P 

WEST ROXBURY VA- Main Entrance 9:50A 4:45P 

ALEWIFE- Pick up & Drop off area 10:05A 5:00P 

CONCORD/EMERSON HOSPITAL- Main Entrance 10:15A 5:15P 

*RT 2/495- Littleton Station 10:25A 5:30P 

*DEVENS- MWCC Campus 10:35A 5:45P 

*LEOMINSTER SENIOR CENTER 10:45A 6:00P 

*FITCHBURG ITC 11:00A 6:15P 

WORCESTER SHUTTLE 

FITCHBURG ITC 7:30A 11:30A 3:30P 

LEOMINSTER SENIOR CENTER 7:45A 11:45A 3:45P 

WORCESTER VA-Main Entrance 8:15A 12:15P 4:15P 

U MASS MEDICAL- Main Entrance 8:20A 12:20P 4:20P 

MEMORIAL- Main Entrance 8:25A 12:25P 4:25P 

COURT HOUSE- Main Entrance 8:30A 12:30P 4:30P 

CITY HALL- Main Entrance 8:37A 12:37P 4:37P 

UNION STATION- Front 8:45A 12:45P 4:45P 

WORCESTER MEDICAL/ST. VINCENT’s CENTER - 
Main Entrance 

8:50A 12:50P 4:50P 

RELIANT MEDICAL Neponset Street - Main   
Entrance 

9:00A 1:00P 5:00P 

*LEOMINSTER SENIOR CENTER 9:25A 1:25P 5:25P 

*FITCHBURG ITC 9:40A 1:40P 5:40P 

These shuttle routes are different from a regular shuttle or bus routes as they are semi-deviated. It has Guaranteed (fixed) Stops at set times (in dark 
yellow) and at estimated  times (in lighter yellow). Guaranteed stops repeated at the bottom are estimated on the return back to the Intermodal Center, 
as well as on-demand.  The blue stops on the Worcester shuttle are only guaranteed if someone boards in Fitchburg or Leominster (dark yellow). White 
lines are only suggested stops and are not meant to be accurate or complete. These stops are requested by the customers that board each shuttle at any 
of the Guaranteed Stops (or by booking a ride) and can vary each day on each shuttle. Since these stops are not fixed, you must call 1-800-922-5636  
option 3 for a return ride at least one hour prior to the scheduled start times above. (If you don’t call we won’t know where someone is waiting to be 
picked up.) You need to call for return trips (both pickup & drop-off) at stops with asterisks (*) as well.  

The Boston and Worcester Shuttles are general public deviated routes that bring 
consumers from the MART Region to the various hospitals in Worcester and Boston.  


